Rattlesnake Ridge Water District

Serving Areas of Carter, Elliott and Lawrence Counties P.O. Box 475, Grayson, Kentucky 41143-0475 Phone (606) 474-7570, Fax (606) 474-8531 E-Mail: rrwd@windstream.net

February 16, 2009



Mr. Brent Kirtley
Tariff Branch Manager
KY Public Service Commission
P. O. Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602

Dear Mr. Kirtley:

RE: Case No. 2007-00484

Enclosed please find corrected pages 8 and 12 of our Rate Increase Request. If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Chris Stamper Office Manager

		FOR <u>Carter, Elliott, Lawrence and Morgan Counties, Kentucky</u> Community, Town or City P.S.C. KY. NO	
		SHEET NO	
RATTLESNAKE RIDGE WATER DISTRIC	T	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO	
(Name of Utility)		SHEET NO.	
	RULES AND R	EGULATIONS	
		ent by check or credit to the customer's bill. No refund the time of the recalculation.	
	f the customer, the location of	hall issue to such customer a certificate of deposit, f the initial premises occupied by the customer, and the	
	I. All meters shall be installed, renewed, and maintained at the expense of the District, and the District reserves the right to determine the size and type of meter used.		
In addition, upon wr District. Such test w	ritten request of any customer will be made without charge to be requested test; otherwise, a	ater meter in accordance with 807 KAR 5:066, Section 16., the meter serving such customer shall be tested by the o the customer if the meter has not been tested within 12 charge of \$50.00 will be assessed if the test shows the	
	at once to determine the avera	upon periodic testing or upon requested testing, additional age error of the meter, and the adjustment shall be made in	
during which to on the basis of customer's bill but in no event to the extent of for 12 months, further, that su	he meter error is known to hat f the test. If the period durin shall be recomputed on one-to to exceed 12 months; provide 1½ of the time elapsed since specified above, plus those recommends.	error greater than 2% fast, the customer's bill for the period eve existed shall be recomputed and the account adjusted g which the meter error existed cannot be determined, the half (1/2) of the elapsed time since the last previous test, led, however, that if time for the periodic test has overrun the last previous test exceed 12 months, the refund shall be nonths exceeding the periodic test period; provided, the 12 month period if failure to make the periodic test District.	
	<u>8</u>		
DATE OF ISSUE MARCH 12, 2008			

DATE OF ISSUE MARCH 12, 2008

MONTH/DATE/YEAR

DATE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2008

MONTH/DATE/YEAR

ISSUE BY MONTH/DATE/YEAR

TITLE CHAIRMAN
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
In case no. 2007-00484 DATED MARCH 7, 2008

	FORCarter, Elliott, Lawrence and _ Morgan Counties, Kentucky Community, Town or City P.S.C. KY. NO
	SHEET NO.
RATTLESNAKE RIDGE WATER DISTRICT	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO
(Name of Utility)	SHEET NO
RULES AND RE	EGULATIONS
furnish water to fight a fire from a fire hydrant conr location free of charge for a period not to exceed a t In the event that more than 4 hours of usage occurs	I for the protection of the public welfare, the Water District will nected directly to the Water District's water main at each fire total of 4 hours of usage – as defined below in Section V-8-b. in fighting a fire, the owner of the property where the fire of 4 hours of usage, in accordance with the Water District's re and approved by the PSC.
or others to secure water for any purpose. The us fire department personnel for fighting a fire shall b with the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky. Water District's property, and the full cost of the se costs of the Water District allowed under the laws or required to inspect a fire hydrant or otherwise investigation.	property owner, governmental agency, individual, corporation, see of a fire hydrant by anyone other than properly authorized be considered a "theft of service" and prosecuted in accordance. The user shall pay the Water District for, any damages to the ervices fraudulently obtained along with all other applicable of the Commonwealth of Kentucky. If the Water District is estigate improper use of a fire hydrant and a user is found to purposes, the user shall also be assessed a special investigation
of any water used, including the date, location, the that the fire department discontinued pumping wat interruptions in pumping water, the causes of the f file a report with the Water District monthly. The District's daily master meter readings and normal determining the amount of water used to fight a fir for water usage as required by this rule shall be as	•
any particular flow rate or pressure. The fire flow various water facility limitations, or other circumst	eluding the supply to the Customer's fire protection system at w may vary depending on other water demands on the systm, tances (including but not
<u>12</u>	

MARCH 12, 2008 MONTH/DATE/YEAR TITLE CHAIRMAN
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In case no. <u>1007-00484</u>

DATE OF ISSUE_

DATE EFFECTIVE

ISSUE BY_

DATED MARCH 7, 2008